HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 620 by Representative Phelps

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "implement" and before "proposed" delete "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "Elementary" change "Schools" to "schools"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page, 1, line 6, after "safety;" and before "and" insert "to provide an effective date;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>Babylon</u>" and before the period "." change "<u>Street</u>" to "<u>Road</u>
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following;
- 11 "(j) Wright Street.
- 12 <u>(k) McArthur Drive.</u>
- 13 <u>(l) Turner Lane.</u>
- 14 (m) Bernard Boulevard.
- 15(n) Cornelious Lane.16(o) Creswell Road.
- 17 (p) Eden Boulevard.
- 18 (q) Gideon Street.
- 19 (r) Grant Berry Place.
- 20 (s) Harris Street.
- 21 (t) Matthew Place.
- 22 (u) Rebecca Street."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 24 On page 2, at the end of line 14, change "<u>Schools</u>" to "<u>schools</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 26 On page 2, at the end of line 22, change "<u>Schools</u>" to "<u>schools</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

27

- 29 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(2)" to "(2)(a)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 31 On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, change "(3)" to "(b)"